


PARTS LIST
ISO 171

SSN-700 SERIES

Item No. Description PART NUMBER Quantity

02A 1” Self-Aligning Bearing Insert ........................................................................................... 9902.1503 2
02B SST Self Aligning Bearing Holder...................................................................................... 9902.2903 2
02C SST Self Aligning Bearing Holder (Slotted for N Series)................................................... 9902.2904 2
12 SST Disc, 16-17, 15-3/4” Dia ............................................(Specify Model & Front, Back) 9903.0424 1
12 SST Disc, 19-20, 18-3/4” Dia. ...........................................(Specify Model & Front, Back) 9903.0824 1
12 SST Disc, 23-24, 22-3/4” Dia. ...........................................(Specify Model & Front, Back) 9903.1124 1
12 SST Disc, 25-26, 24-3/4” Dia ............................................(Specify Model & Front, Back) 9903.1324 1
13 SST Drum, 10-1/2” Dia. - Wrap Around....................................................(Specify Model) 9905.1139 1
13 SST Drum, 15-1/2” Dia. - Wrap Around....................................................(Specify Model) 9905.1179 1
20 SST Frame Assembly ........................................................................................................ Specify Model 1
25A 5/16”-18 x 3/4” Long SST Hex Head Bolt.......................................................................... 9940.0200 8
25B 5/16”-18 x 3/4” SST Flanged Bolt ...................................................................................... 9960.0002 4
25C 5/16”-18 x 1” SST Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw................................................... 9960.0092 1
25D 5/16”-18 x 1-1/2” SST Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw............................................. 9960.0003 1
25E 3/8”-16 x 3/4” SST Spinlock Bolt ....................................................................................... 9960.0009 6
25F 3/8”-16 x 1” LG SST Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw............................................... 9960.0093 2
25H 3/8”-16 SST Carriage Bolt with Nut ................................................................................... Specify Model As Needed
27A 5/16”-18 SST Lock Nut ...................................................................................................... 9960.0090 8
27B 3/8”-16 SST Spinlock Nut .................................................................................................. 9960.0091 18
28A SST Spring Mounting Spacer (C&J).................................................................................. 9922.0034 1
28A SST Spring Mounting Spacer (B, D & G) .......................................................................... 9922.0039 2
28B Spacer for Pawl & Pin for Ratchet Locking Assembly....................................................... 9922.0022 1
28C 1/2” SST Flat Washer ........................................................................................................ 9960.0095 1
28D 1” SST Hub Spacer Washer .............................................................................................. 9954.0070 As Needed
28E SST Disc Washer............................................................................................................... 9965.0018 1
29A 1/4” Dia. SST Rod, 2-3/4” Long......................................................................................... 9940.0190 2
29B 1/4” Dia. SST Rod.............................................................................................................. Specify Model 2
29C 1/8” x 1” SST Cotter Pin for Pawl & Pin ............................................................................ 9922.0024 1
29D 3/16” x 1” SST Cotter Pin for N Series Ratchet................................................................. 9922.0028 1
30A Ratchet Locking Spring...................................................................................................... 9922.0008 1
30B Spring Under Tension Caution Decal ................................................................................ 9922.0010 1
34 1/2” FNPT Welded 304 SST Barstock Hub Assy......................................(Specify Model) 9901.0634 1
41 1/2” 90° MxF SST Super Swivel Joint ............................................................................... 9927.8154 1
63 B Spring with SST Case & Carbon Steel Spring......................................(Specify Model) 9921.0037 1
63 C Spring with SST Case & Carbon Steel Spring......................................(Specify Model) 9921.0041 1
63 D Spring with SST Case & Carbon Steel Spring......................................(Specify Model) 9921.0060 1
63 G Spring with SST Case & Carbon Steel Spring .....................................(Specify Model) 9921.0043 1
63 J Spring with SST Case & Carbon Steel Spring ......................................(Specify Model) 9921.0039 1
64A Ratchet Wheel ................................................................................................................... 9922.0015 1
64B Spring Arbor for D Spring .................................................................................................. 9922.0001 1
64B Spring Arbor for B, C, G & J Spring................................................................................... 9922.0002 1
64C SST Ratchet Pawl Housing, Inner (N Series).................................................................... 9922.0043 1
64D SST Ratchet Pawl Housing, Outer (N Series)................................................................... 9922.0044 1
64E Pawl & Pin ......................................................................................................................... 9922.0020 1
64F Cap-Plug for Spring (Inner Side) ....................................................................................... 9922.0036 1
64G Cap-Plug for Spring (Outer Side) ...................................................................................... 9922.0037 1
66 SST Spring Mounting Bracket (N Series) .......................................................................... 9922.0045 1
70A Roller Bracket Frame......................................................................................................... Specify Model 1
70B SST N Series Roller Mounting Bracket ............................................................................. 9940.0176 2
70C SST N Series Roller Arm Only .................................................................(Specify Model) 9941.0130 2
70D 1” Dia. X 2” Long Roller for Stamped Housing.................................................................. 9940.0180 2
70E 1” Dia. Roller for Stamped Housing................................................................................... Specify Model 2
87 3/8” Spacer Pipe.......................................................................................(Specify Model) 9904.3200 As Needed

1M HP 4-01 H-9442-P
Rev. 1

BE SURE TO SPECIFY COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER and SERIAL NUMBER OF REEL.
USE PART NUMBER!

When ordering parts


